

2021 COUNTY ROAD 44, TOWNSHIP ROAD 139 (WOODVILLE), & EAST YEASTING ROAD (GIBSONBURG) RESURFACING
in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: May 4, 2021
 Time: 10:30 AM
 Estimate: \$345,000.00

Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 218 East 9th Street Genoa, Ohio 43430	Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035	M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. 1525 CR 42 Tiffin, Ohio 44883
---	--	--

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Kokosing Construction Co., Inc.		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	100	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	15,680	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$31,360.00	\$2.00	\$31,360.00	\$2.20	\$34,496.00
4	407	Tack Coat	4,315	Gal.	\$2.80	\$12,082.00	\$1.85	\$7,982.75	\$2.00	\$8,630.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	1,240	Ton	\$66.00	\$81,840.00	\$72.00	\$89,280.00	\$71.00	\$88,040.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	105	Ton	\$62.00	\$6,510.00	\$81.00	\$8,505.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	2,220	Ton	\$69.00	\$153,180.00	\$72.00	\$159,840.00	\$71.00	\$157,620.00
8	611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	10	Each	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	2.76	Mile	\$200.00	\$552.00	\$300.00	\$828.00	\$350.00	\$966.00
11	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	860	Ton	\$25.00	\$21,500.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00	\$29.00	\$24,940.00
12	621	RPM	75	Each	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.80	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
13	638	Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	15	Each	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
14	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	2.14	Mile	\$600.00	\$1,284.00	\$600.00	\$1,284.00	\$600.00	\$1,284.00
15	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.07	Mile	\$600.00	\$642.00	\$600.00	\$642.00	\$600.00	\$642.00
16	644	Stop Line	40	L.F.	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$339,900.00		\$352,331.75		\$358,518.00	